
Agreement MMS18016 
State of Florida DMS 

DMS Contract No. 42000000-18-ACS 
Amendment 5 

AMENDMENT NO. 5 to the Medical Supplies Contract No. 42000000-18-ACS MPA FOR MMCAP INFUSE 
AGREEMENT NO. MMS18016 

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 5 (“Amendment”) is entered into on the date all required signatures are obtained for this 
document by and between the Florida Department of Management Services (“Member” or “Florida DMS”) and Henry 
Schein Medical a division of Henry Schein, Inc., (“Vendor”) collectively referred to as the “Parties” and MMCAP Infuse, 
an agency of the State of Minnesota (“MMCAP Infuse”) regarding the Member Addendum for MMS18016 (“MPA” or 
“Contract”). 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, Member and Vendor desire to extend the MPA for MMS18016 to the new Agreement; 

WHEREAS, Member, MMCAP Infuse, and Vendor do not intend to alter, amend, interfere, modify, or adjust 
the contractual relationship of MMCAP Infuse and Vendor; 

THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained below, and other good and valuable 
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the parties agree as follows:  

In the event of conflict between this Amendment and the MPA, the terms of this Amendment shall control. 

Revision 1: The Parties agreed that the Contract may be amended by mutual agreement as provided under the “Term” 
of the MPA:  

The Contract is extended pursuant to the same terms and conditions, except as amended herein, with a new 
Contract expiration date of July 31, 2023. 

BY AND BETWEEN: 

FOR THE MEMBER: 
STATE OF FLORIDA 

Signature:       _______________________ 

Printed: _______________________ 

Title:     _______________________ 

Date:     _______________________ 

VENDOR (Henry Schein, Inc. on behalf of Henry 
Schein Medical): 

Signature:       _______________________ 

Printed: _______________________ 

Title:     _______________________ 

Date:     _______________________ 

IN AN APPROVAL CAPACITY ONLY: 

State of Minnesota for MMCAP Infuse 
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.03, subd. 3 

Printed:  __________________________ 

Signature:   __________________________ Date: _______________ 

Minnesota Commissioner of Administration 
In accordance with Minn. Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2 

Printed: __________________________ 

Signature:   __________________________ Date: _______________ 

Jeff Klingler

VP & GM, U.S. Specialty Distribution Group

6/23/2023

DocuSign Envelope ID: 00D71E49-927A-4120-90CA-230FECD69450DocuSign Envelope ID: CC25774F-F3D7-40E4-B3BC-793C5D90FBAA

Pedro Allende

Secretary

6/23/2023 | 1:44 PM EDT

DocuSign Envelope ID: 31E4B4F4-7A57-4EDC-A846-03A41B6712AF

Christina Fox

6/23/2023

Jared Huizenga

6/23/2023


		2023-06-23T13:25:16-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




